
MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 
 

TENDER NOTICE-29 
 
 

 The Executive engineer C-3 Division of Mumbai Building Repairs and Reconstruction Board  invite sealed  tenders in B-1 forms (Percentage Rates) 

from eligible contractors who are registered with MHADA/ M.C.G.M./ CIDCO/ PWD/ CPWD/ MJP/ MIDC/ BPT/ MES/ Indian Railway or any Govt./Semi 

Govt. organization of appropriate Classes as shown in column No.10 for repair works of Cessed building as under.  

Sr. 

No. 
Name of work 

Amt. put to 

Tender 

(in Rs.) 

Earnest 

money 

(in Rs.) 

Security 

Deposit  

[2.00%]                        

(in Rs.) 

Cost of 

blank 

tender 

form + 
GST                   

(in Rs.) 

Date of issue of 

blank tender 

Date & time of 

receipt of sealed 

tender 

Time 

limit 

Class of 

contractor 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1.  

Repairs to Building No. 66-68, 

Chandanwadi, Mumbai. (Board 

Fund Work) [In anticipation of 
Administrative Approval] 

2,95,718/- 2,957/- 6,000/- 224/- 

17.06.2019 to 

24.06.2019 

 

10.00 am to 

1.00 p.m. 

25.06.2019 to 

28.06.2019 

 

10.00 am to 

5.00 p.m. 

12 

months 

Class-IX & 

Above 

1. If offer quoted is upto 10 % below Estimated Cost , then Agency shall submit Demand Draft of 1 % of Estimated cost put to tender, towards 

performance security other than Security deposit mentioned in Tender notice.  The  Demand Draft in original should be submitted in sealed 

envelope along with solvency and Bank conformation letter. 

a. (b)   If offer quoted is more less than 10 % below Estimated Cost , then Agency shall submit Demand Draft of amount; which shall 

be worked out as " (Quoted offer in % –10 %) + 1 % ) of Estimated cost put to tender. For example, if offer is 14% below, then 

performance Security to be paid will be (14% - 10% ) + 1% i.e. Total 5% of Estimated cost. the  demand draft submitted in financial 

bid. 

b. (c) Regarding Demand Draft towards performance security, following guidelines are issued. (i) Demand Draft of performance 

security shall be issued in favour of Chief Account Officer, M. B. R&R. Board, MHADA. (ii) demand Draft shall be issued by 

Nationalized Bank or Scheduled Bank, within Maharashtra State, (iii) The maturity date of Demand Draft shall be at least 3 months 

from date of submission of Tender, (iv) The MICR and IFSC code shall be mentioned on Demand Draft. 

2. Blank tender form shall be issued only on production of original or Photostat copies (duly attested) of valid registration, PAN Card and 

certificate of previous experience of similar nature of work done. 



3. The Contractors who are not registered in M.H.A.D.A. should produce original copy of affidavit duly notarized that they are not black listed 

in Govt. or Semi Govt. Organization at the time or submission of tender forms. 

4. Earnest money, deposit shall be paid in the form of short term deposit receipt for the period of the one year issued by the 

nationalized/schedule bank and endorsed in the name of Chief Account officer / M. B. R&R. Board, Mumbai. 

5. The Blank Tender will be issued by the Executive Engineer, C-3 Division,  M. B. R&R. Board, 10-12 Ropa lane , Chandanwadi  Marine 

lines . Mumbai- 02, as per column No.8 and will be received in the same office as per column No.9. Sealed tender will be opened on the 

01.07.2019 at 11.30 A.M. in the office of the Executive Engineer, C-3 Division, M. B. R&R. Board, Mumbai. 

6. Right to reject any or all tenders are reserved by competent Authority. 

7. The Blank tender will be issued to the Contractors who are registered in MHADA/ M.C.G.M./ CIDCO/ PWD/ CPWD/ MJP/ MIDC/ BPT/ 

MES/ Indian Railway or any Govt./Semi Govt. organization as per revised registration rules, only. 

8. Registration Certificate under GST it compulsory.  

9. Rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes & GST. 

10. Also available on the Internet http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                         [ B. G. Tripathi ], 

               Executive. Engineer [C-3” Division], 

                                 M.B.R.& R. Board, Mumbai. 

 

  



½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß 

 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ãã ‰ãŠ.-29 

 

 ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã, Ôããè-3 ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß ¾ããâÞ¾ãã ‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ŒããËãèË ªÎãÃãäÌãËñÊ¾ãã „¹ã‡ãŠÀ¹ãÆ ã¹¦ã ƒ½ããÀ¦ããèÞ¾ãã ªìÁÔ¦ããè ‡ãŠã½ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ½Öã¡ã / ½ãìâ.½ã.¹ãã./ 

Ôãã.ºããâ. ãäÌã¼ããØã/ ‡ãòŠ.Ôãã.ºããâ.ãäÌã¼ããØã/ ÀñÊÌãñ/ ºããè.¹ããè.›ãè, ‚ã©ãÌãã ‡ãŠãñ¥ã¦ãñÖãè ÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè ãä‡ãâŠÌãã ãä¶ã½ãÔãÀ‡ãŠã Àãè ãäÌã¼ããØã ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡ñ ¾ããñØ¾ã ¦¾ãã ÌãØããÃÞ¾ãã ¶ããòª¥ããè‡ãðŠ¦ã Ìã ¹ãã¨ã ‡ãâŠ¨ãã›ªãÀã‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ŒããËãèË ‡ãŠã ½ããÞ¾ãã 

½ããñÖÀºãâª ºããè-1 (›‡ã‹‡ãñŠÌããÀãè ªÀ) ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ããØããäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã. 

‚ã¶ãì. 

‰ãŠ. 

‡ãŠã½ããÞãñ ¶ããâÌã 

ãää¶ãÌããèªã À‡ã‡ãŠ½ã 

(ÀŠ¹ã¾ãññ ) 

ƒÔããÀã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

(ÀŠ¹ã¾ãññ ) 

ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã 

(ÀŠ¹ã¾ãññ) 

‡ãŠãñ-¾ãã ãä¶ãÌããèªñÞããè 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠ 

½ãìÊ¾ãÌããä£ãÃ¦ã ‡ãŠÀ/ 

ãäÌã¶ãã ¹ãÀ¦ããÌãã 

(ÀŠ¹ã¾ãññ) 

‡ãŠãñ-¾ãã ãä¶ãÌããèªã ãäÌã‡ãŠãèÞããè 

¦ããÀãèŒã Ìã Ìãñß 

‡ãŠãñ-¾ãã ãä¶ãÌããèªã 

ÔÌããè‡ãŠð¦ããèÞããè ¦ããÀãèŒã Ìã 

Ìãñß 

‡ãŠã½ã 

‡ãŠÀãÌã¾ããÞãã 

‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè 

Ÿñ‡ãŠñªãÀãÞãã 

¶ããñª¥ããè ÌãØãÃ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1.  

ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ‰ãŠ.-66-68, 

Þãâª¶ãÌãã¡ãè, ½ãìâºãƒÃ.  (½ãâ¡ß 

ãä¶ã£ããèÞãñ ‡ãŠã½ã)  (¹ãÆÎããÔããä‡ãŠ¾ã 

½ãâ•ãìÀãèÞ¾ãã ‚ããä£ã¶ã ÀãÖî¶ã ‚ããØãã… 

‡ãŠÀãÌã¾ããÞãñ ‡ãŠã½ã) 

2,95,718/- 2,957/- 6000/- 224/- 

1117.06.2019 ¦ãñ 

224.06.2019 

 

Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.00 ¦ãñ 

ªì¹ããÀãè 1.00 Ìãã•ãñ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã 

0 

   25.06.2019 ¦ãñ 

28.06.2019 

 

Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.00 ¦ãñ 

Ôãã¾ãâ‡ãŠãßãè 5.00 

Ìãã•ãñ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã. 

12 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

ÌãØãÃ-9 Ìã 

¦¾ããÌãÀãèË 

1.  (‚ã) •ãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞãã ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã£ããè¶ã ‡ãŠã½ããÞ¾ãã ãä‡ãŠ½ã¦ããè¹ãñàãã 10%  ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã ‡ãŠ½ããè ªÀãÞãã ‚ãÔãñË ¦ãÀ Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀã¶ããè ãä¶ããäÌãªã£ããè¶ã ãä‡ãŠ½ã¦ããèÞ¾ãã 1%  †Ìã¤¾ãã À‡ãŠ½ãñÞãã £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ (Demand 

Draft) ¹ãÀ¹ãŠãù½ãÃ¶Ôã ãäÔã‡ã‹¾ãìÀãè›ãè ½Ö¥ãì¶ã ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞ¾ãã ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠã ‰ãŠ.2 ½ã£¾ãñ ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌãã. („ªã. 1%  ¦ãñ 10%  ‡ãŠ½ããè ªÀ - 1%   

a. (ºã) ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞãã ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã£ããè¶ã ‡ãŠã½ããÞ¾ãã ãä‡ãŠ½ã¦ããè¹ãñàãã 10%  ¹ãñàãã •ããÔ¦ã ªÀã¶ãñ ‡ãŠ½ããè ‚ãÔãñË ¦ãÀ ªñ‡ãŠãÀ 10%  ¹ãñàãã •ãñÌã¤¾ãã •ããÔ¦ã ªÀã¶ãñ ‡ã Š½ããè ‚ããÖñ, ¦ãñÌã¤¾ãã À‡ãŠ½ãñÞãã ÌãÀãèË ºããºã 

(‚ã) ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ ¾ãñ¥ãã-¾ãã À‡ãŠ½ãñÔãÖ †‡ãŠãä¨ã¦ã £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ (Demand Draft) ãä¶ããäÌãªñÔããñºã¦ã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌãã. („ªã. 14%  ‡ãŠ½ããè ªÀ - 10%  ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã 1%  ›‡ã‹‡ãŠã Ìã (14%   - 10% ) 

- 4% ‚ãÔãñ †‡ãìŠ¥ã 5%). 

b. (‡ãŠ) £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ „¹ãËº£ã ‡ãŠÁ¶ã ªñ¥ãñ ºããºã¦ã ŒããËãèË¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ ‡ãŠã¾ãÃÌããÖãè ‡ãŠÀãÌããè. (i) £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ ½ãìŒ¾ã ËñŒãããä£ã‡ãŠã Àãè /½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß ¾ããâÞãñ ¶ããÌãñ ‚ãÔããÌãã. (ii) £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ 

ÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè ºãú‡ãŠã ãä‡ãâŠÌãã Îãñ¡¾ãìÊ¡ ºãú‡ãŠãâ‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ‡ãŠã¤ËñËã ‚ãÔããÌãã. (iii) £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ ½ãìª¦ã ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¼ãÀ¥¾ããÞ¾ãã ãä ª¶ããâ‡ãŠã¶ãâ¦ãÀ ãä‡ãŠ½ãã¶ã 3 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã ‚ãÔããÌããè. (iv) £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓããÃÌãÀ ºãú‡ãñŠÞãã 

MICR Ìã IFSC ‡ãŠãñ¡ ¶ãâºãÀ ‚ãÔã¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ‚ããÖñ. 



2. ‡ãŠãñ-¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªã ƒ½ããÀ¦ããèÞ¾ãã ªìÁÔ¦ããè ‡ãŠã½ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ½ãâìºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß, ÔããÌãÃ•ããä¶ã‡ãŠ ºããâ£ ã‡ãŠã½ã Œãã¦ãñ Ìã ½ãÖã¶ãØãÀ ¹ãããäË‡ãŠã ¾ããâÞ¾ãã‡ãŠ¡ñ ¾ããñØ¾ã ¦¾ãã ÌãØããÃÞ¾ãã ¶ããòª¥ããè‡ãðŠ¦ã Ìã 

¹ãã¨ã ÌãØããÃ¦ã ‚ãÔãËñÊ¾ãã ¶ããòª¥ããè ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ããÞ¾ãã, ¹ãù¶ã ‡ãŠã¡Ã Ìã ¹ãìÌããê ‚ãÎãã ¹ãÆ‡ãŠãÀÞããè ‡ãŠã½ãñ ‡ãñŠËñËñ ¹ãìÌããÃ¶ãì ¼ãÌããÞãñ ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ã ÔããªÀ ‡ãñŠÊ¾ãã¶ãâ¦ãÀÞã ãä½ãßî Îã‡ãŠ¦ããèË. 

3. ½Öã¡ã‡ãŠ¡ñ ¶ããòª¥ããè‡ãðŠ¦ã ¶ãÔãËñÊ¾ãã Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀãâ¶ããè ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¼ãÀ¦ãã¶ãã ¦ãñ ‡ãìŠŸÊ¾ããÖãè ÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè / ãä¶ã½ãÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè ÔãâÔ© ãñ½ã£¾ãñ ‡ãŠãß¾ãã ¾ããªãè¦ã ¶ããÌã ¶ãÔãÊ¾ããºããºã¦ãÞãñ ¶ããñ›Àãè ¹ãì¤ãèË ½ãîß Îã¹ã©ã¹ã¨ã ÔããªÀ 

‡ãŠÀãÌãñ. 

4. ƒÔããÀã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ¹ãŠ‡ã‹¦ã ÀãÓ›Èãè¾ã‡ãðŠ¦ã /Îãñ¡¾ãìÊ¡ ºãú‡ãñŠÞ¾ãã 1 ÌãÓããÃÞ¾ãã ‚ãÊ¹ã ½ãìª¦ããèÞããè ‚ã¶ãã½ã ÀãÎããè ½ãìŒ¾ã ËñŒãããä£ã‡ãŠãÀãè, ½ãìâ.ƒ.ªìÌã¹ãì. ½ã â¡ß ¾ããâÞ¾ãã ¶ããÌããÌãÀ ²ããÌããè. 

5. ‡ãŠãñ-¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªãÞ¾ãã ¹ãÆ¦ããè ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (Ôããè-3 ãäÌã¼ããØã)/ ½ãìâ.ƒ.ªìÌã¹ãì. ½ã â¡ß, 10-12, Àãñ¹ãã Ëñ¶ã, Þãâª¶ãÌãã¡ãè, ½ãìâºãƒÃ -400 002 ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡î¶ã À‡ãŠã¶ãã ‰ãŠ.8 ½ã£¾ãñ ãäÌããäÖ¦ã  

‡ãñŠÊãñÊ¾ãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ Ìã Ìãñßñ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ ãä¶ããäÌãªãâÞããè ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ‡ãññŠËãè •ããƒÃË Ìã ãäÔãËºãâª ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¾ãã ‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã¦ã  À‡ãŠã¶ãã ‰ãŠ.9 ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ ã äÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããè ‡ãñŠËãè •ããƒÃË Ìã ½ããñÖÀºãâª ãä¶ããäÌãªã                  

ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ01.07.2019 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 11.30 Ìãã•ã¦ãã ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (Ôããè-3 ãäÌã¼ããØã)/ ½ãìâ.ƒ.ªìÌã¹ãì. ½ãâ¡ß ¾ããâÞãñ ‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã¦ã „Üã¡¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃË. 

6. †‡ãŠ ãä‡ãâŠÌãã ÔãÌãÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã  ‡ãŠãñ¥ã¦¾ããÖãè ‡ãŠãÀ¥ãããäÎãÌãã¾ã ¹ãñŠ›ãß¥¾ããÞãñ ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀ Ôãàã½ã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠã-¾ããâ‡ãŠ¡ñ ŸñÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ. 

7. ‡ãŠãñ-¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ‚ãÎãã Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀãâ¶ããÞã ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃË, •¾ããâ¶ããè ½Öã¡ã / ½ãìâ.½ã.¹ãã./ Ôãã.ºããâ. ãäÌã¼ããØã/ ‡ãòŠ.Ôãã.ºããâ.ãäÌã¼ããØã/ ÀñÊÌãñ/ ºããè.¹ããè.›ãè, ‚ã©ãÌãã ‡ãŠãñ¥ã¦ãñÖãè ÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè ãä‡ãâŠÌãã ãä¶ã½ãÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè 

ãäÌã¼ããØã ¾ããâÞ¾ãã‡ãŠ¡ñ ¶ããòª¥ããè Ôãì£ãããäÀ¦ã ¶ããòª¥ããè ãä¶ã¾ã½ãã¶ãìÔããÀ ‡ãñŠËñËãè ‚ãÔããÌããè. 

8. •ããè.†Ôã.›ãè. ¶ããòª¥ããè ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ã ‚ããä¶ãÌãã¾ãÃ ‚ããÖñ. 

9. ÔãÌãÃ ªÀ •ããè.†Ôã.›ãè. Ìã ÔãÌãÃ ‡ãŠÀãâÔããäÖ¦ã ‚ãÔããÌãñ¦ã. 

10. ÔãªÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ãã http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in ¾ãã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãßãÌãÀ „¹ãËº£ã ‚ããÖñ. 

 

                                  (ºããè. •ããè. ãä¨ã¹ããŸãè), 

                  ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (Ôããè -3 ãäÌã¼ããØã), 

                         ½ãìâ.ƒ.ªì.Ìã ¹ãì.½ãâ¡ß, ½ãìâºãƒÃ. 

 


